## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF CALEDON

## BY-LAW NO. 2024-098

A by-law to amend By-law 2007-128, as amended, being a by-law to appoint employees of the Town of Caledon to statutory positions

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Caledon deems it expedient to amend By-law 2007-128, as amended, being a by-law to appoint employees of the Town of Caledon to statutory positions;

AND WHEREAS by Resolution 2013-460 adopted on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013, the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Caledon deems it expedient to pass such a by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Caledon ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That By-law 2007-128, as amended, be further amended by repealing existing Schedule A, Schedule B, and Schedule C and replacing them with Schedule A, Schedule B, and Schedule C attached to this by-law.

Enacted by the Town of Caledon Council this 26<sup>TH</sup> day of November, 2024.

Annette Groves, Mayor

Kevin Klingenberg, Municipal Clerk